
SIXTH PARLIA�ENT OF GUYANA 

FIRST SESSION ( 1992 - 1993) 

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY 

RESOLUTION ND. 4 

WHEREAS the Cons.titution of Guyana requires that estimates 

of the revenues and expenditure of Guyana for any financial year should 

be laid before the Na-tional Assembly; 

�ND WHEREAS the Constitution also provides that when the 

estimates of expenditure have been approved by the Assembly an Appropriation 

Bill shall be introduced in the f,ssembly providing for the issue from the 

Consolidated Fund of the sums necassary to meet that expenditurli; 

AND WHEREAS estimates of revenues and expenditure of Guyana 

for the financial year 1993 have �ecn prepared and laid before the 

Assembly on 1993-03-12; 

RESOLVED, That this National Assembly approves the 

estimates of expenditur3 for the financial year 1993, of a 

total sum of twenty one billion, three hundred and sixty 

fou� million, two hund:ed and sixty nine thousand dollars 

(21� 364,269,000}, excl11ding twelve billion four hundred 

and forty five million, two hund:::-ed and forty two thousand 

dollars (12,445,242,000 �.1hich is chargeable by law, as 

detailed therein and su: 1marised in the undermentioned 

schedule, and agree that it is expedient to amend the law 

and to make further pro'.·ision in respect to finance. 
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alJ. figures 5$ 1 000 

PRESIDENT 
_......., ____ ...

Office of the President 

Guyana Defence Force 

Guyana National Service 

Public Service Ministry 

Office of the President 

Office of the Prime Minister 

Office of the Prime MinisteJ!! 

Parliament Office 

Office of the Auditor Gene':'a1 

Office of the Ombudsman 

Public and Police Service Commissions 

Teaching Service Commission 

Public Prosecutions 

Public Service Appel.late Tr�bunal 

Elections Commission 

Public Utilities Commission 

Constitutional Agencies 

,6.EG,AL fiff.AJ..fi� 

Ministry of Legal Affairs 

Supreme Court of Judicature 

Magistrates 

Attorney General 

Official Receiver 

Deeds Registry 

Ministry of Legal Affairs 

.l:.OJi�J..GJL \F J.A.I.R.5. 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

Minist··. or • oreign Affairs 

NET SUM GRANTED 

C1 .1RENT 

542 48 

670: 87 

106, 27 

0 

B,63, 

J.8,234 

45,000 

425 

6,569 

2,589 

9,279 

903 

J.0,520 

B,167 

3,777 

18,J.46 

J.3,920 

J.8, 387 

3,641 

4,527 

751,447 

CAPITAL 

152,558 

a 

7,300 

2,6UO 
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507 

508 

510 

512 

22 Ministry of Home Affairs 

23 Ministry of Home Affairs - Police 

24 Prisions 

25 Police Complaints Authority 

26 fire Protection Services 

27 National Registration Centre 

26 General Register Office 

Ministry of Home Affairs 

29 Ministry of Agriculture 

30 Crops and Livestock Division 

31 Lands and Surveys Division 

32 Hydraulics Division 

33 Hydrometeorological Divisi�n 

34 fisheries Division 

Ministry of Agriculture 

Ministry of Agriculture P4A ll.l

Ministry of Agriculture - {,�tisanal rishery 

J�Llf-! 

35 Ministry of Health 

36 Ministry of Health - Nationfl Hospitals 

37 Ministry of Health - Other lealth Programmes 

516 Ministry of Health 

517 Guyana Water Authority 

Ministry of £ducatiL1, 

39 Ministry of Education 

40 Nursery Schools 

41 Primary Schools 

42 Secondary/Multilateral and Crmmunity 
High Schools 

43 Technical a�d Vocational Schools 

44 Practical Instruction Centres 

45 Teacher Training Institutions 

 

16,006 

. 36,176 

77,182 

671 

32,649 

123,935 

i,667 

18,.123 

349,079 

16,267 

B,461 

71,715 

2,433 

303,477 

420,596 

190,762 

1 

31,55" 

87,685 

36,975 

45,194 

7,345 

36,132 

CAPITAL 

BB,650 

1,421,950 

39,000 

101,211 

l.,l.OB,700 

362,540 
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46 Resource Centre 

47 Ministry of Culture and Social Development 

48 Department of Culture 

515 .Ministry of Culture and Social Development 

522 Ministry of Education 

543 Ministry of Education 

504 

IJ\BOYR, HUJ1AN Sl�.fi'iJ..CES AN,q .§.Q,CJ.AL �ECURITY 

49 Ministry of Labour, Human Services and Social 
Security 

50 Chil.d and fan:u..ly Welfare Division 

51 Ministry of Labour 

52 Ministry of Co-operatives 

Mini.atry of Labour, Human Services and Sc:,cial 
Security 

53 Ministry of Finance 

54 Accountant General Department 

55 Customs and Excise Department 

56 Inland Revenue Department 

57 Statistical Bureau 

526 Ministry of Finance 

527 Ministry of rinance - Human Resources Development 
Programme 

525 

528 

fLANNiliG, 

58 Ministry of Planning 

Ministry of Planning 

'JrtAD&, !PURISM �NQ :u�n4sT�Y 

59 Ministry of Trade, Tourism and Industry 

60 Ministry of Trade and Tourism 

61 Ministry of Public Utilities 

Ministry of Trade, Tourism and Industry 

26,356 

0 

0 

0 

229,030 

0 

0 

0 

3,386,554 

525,075 

90,958 

152,528 

0 

144,288 

0 

0 

0 

CAPITAL 

0 

0 

762,100 

764,500 

1
1
863,468 

293,532 

0 

232,200 
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CURR EMT CAPITAL 

. 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

Ministry of Public Works� Communications 
and Regional Development 

Civil. Defence Co�mission 

Ministry of Communications and �forks 

Civil Aviation Department 

Ministry of Regional Development 

Region l - Barima/\rJaini Administration 

Region l - Barima/Waini Agriculture 

Region l - Barima/Waini Education 

Region l - Barima/Waini Health 

Region 2 

72 Region 2 

Pomeroon/Supenaam Administration 

Pomeroon/Supenaam Agriculture 

Pomeroon/Supenaam Education 73 

74 

Region 2 

Region 2 - Pomeroon/Supenaam Health 

75 Region 3 Essequibo IslandshJest Demerara 
Administration 

76 Region 3 Essequibo Islands/West Demerara 
Agriculture 

77 

76 

79 

80 

81 

62 

63 

84 

65 

Region 3 - Essequibo Islands/l-lest Demerara 
Education 

Region 3 - Essequibo Islands/West Demerara 
Health 

Region 4 - Demerara/Mahaica Administration 

Region 4 - Demerara/Mahaica Agriculture 

Region 4 - Demerara/Mahaica Ed·Jcation 

Region 4 - Demerara/Mahaica Health 

Region 5 - Mahaica/Berbice Administration 

Region 5 - Mahaica/Berbice Agriculture 

Region 5 Mahaica/Berbice Edu,�ation 

66 Region 5 Mahaica/Berbice Hea�th 

87 Region 6 East Berbice/Corentyne Administration 

BB Region 6 East Berbice/Corentyne Agriculture 

89 Region 6 East Berbice/Corent�ne Education 

90 Region 6 - East Berbice/Corentyne Health 

91 Region 7 Cuyuni/Ma:z.aruni Administration 

92 Region 7 Cuyuni/Mazaruni Agriculture 

93 Region 7 Cu�;.ini/Mazaruni Educ..1tion 

94 Region 7 Cuyuni/Mazaruni Heal�h 

95 Region 8 Potaro/Siparuni Admi!1istration 

0 

::14,023 

0 

,.1]9,206 

0 

38,349 

1, 745 

28,478 

10,528 

57,050 

56,969 

851 016 

33,047 

22,581 

36,868 

148,118 

53,628 

37,301 

34,216 

125,930 

54,966 

41, 359 

50,424 

59,754 

Jl,258 

65,390 

75,936 

132,959 

l47,2ll 

42,393 

1,968 

23,276 

14,633 

22,767 
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DIVISION 
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CAPITAL 
ESTIMATES 

HEAD 
NUMBER IN. 
CURRENT 
ESTIMATES 

DESCRIPTION DE HEAD .,,. ........ ---------... .. _... __ _

all figures G$'000 

CURRENT CAPITAL 

" 

5l8 

520 

531 

532 

533 

534 

535 

536 

537 

538 

539 

540 

541 

f_lj)'_SJJ�A} --� : .:�,LJf _Q.FJL_l;J-;. ]£J1[�ll-�-�.i 

96 Regio, 8 [1'.Jbr J/:.:paru:ii Agriculture 

97 Region 8 r. ta ...,/5:_f-' ,runi Ec'Jcation

98 Regio:, 8 . . Potaro/Sip::-v:uni Health 

99 Region 9 - Upper Tak a tu/Upper Essequibo 
Admin;_st:r:- ti::m 

100 Region 9 - Upper Takatu/Upper Essequibo 
Agriculture 

101 Region 9 - Upper "i"akatu/Upper Essequibo 
Education 

102 Region 9 - Upper Ta 1<atu/Upper Essequibo 
Health 

103 

104 

105 

106 

107 

Region 10- ,pper D<c:n"J:rara/Berbice Administration 

Region 10- Upper Demerara/Berbice Agriculture 

Region J.J- Upper Demerara/Berbice Education 

Region El- Upper Demerara/Berbice Health 

Mi.ni c,ty,11 rf' rnmm• ,,..,; r-e>+.; r,nq And lrJorks 

Ministry of Public Wor(s, Communications and 
Rr.gional Development 

Ar -:;i_on 1 - Barim .·Jai � 

Region 2 Pomeroon/Sufcnaam 

Region 3 - �ssequibo !�lands/West Demerara 

Re\:,'ion " f'::::. ... ::::.::.:::-:::a/1�::::;I c:iica 

Region 5 Mahaica/Berr _ce 

Region 6 East Berbice Corentyne 

Region 7 Cuyuni /Mazar mi 

Region 8 Potaro/SiparLni 

Region 9 Upper TakaturUpper Essequibo 

Reginn 10- U:-;::ier Demera··a/Berbice 

Ministry of Housing 

.f'_UJ3.LI_C_ Jl_E,!3.) . 

Publi:: Dobt 

GA AND TOT AL $ 

1,534 

10,918 

2,432 

18,892 

1,616 

28,043 

ll,596 

9,206 

1,689 

64,599 

10,027 

950 

0 

1,461,666 

7,500 

19,500 

211,700 

20,100 

12,050 

1a,100 

12,300 

4,400 

ll,Gl: 

6,uoo 

0 

........ � .... 
F .A. NARAIN 

Clerk of the National Assembly. 




